
SUSPENSE 
3/u 3)i*o, 
LOGGED IN' ' 3 

Orl t_ 
TYPE APP NO. * — 

ABOVE THtS UNE FOR DIVISION USE ONLT 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
- Engineering Bureau -

1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION C H E C K L I S T 
THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS 

WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE 
Application Acronyms: 

[NSL-Non-Standard Location] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [SD-Simultaneous Dedication] 
[DHC-Downhole Commingling] [CTB-Lease Commingling] [PLC-Pool/Lease Commingling] 

- £ f c V - * J . [PC-Pool Commingling] [OLS - Off-Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement] 
- z - i ^ r C [WFX-Waterflood Expansion] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion] 

3 5 [SWD-Salt Water Disposal] [IPI-lnjection Pressure Increase] 
[EOR-Qu a lifted Enhanced Oil Recovery Certification] [PPR-Posltive Production Response] 

[1] TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for |A] ~ &Ht~-^"70^*4 
[A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication — R*** *s./-rte?4/***J O0&***4J-t>t*} / & 

• NSL • NSP • SD „ ^ ' ^ r 

J 7 a o $-Q 
Check One Only for [B] or [C] U,^U 
[B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement *— 

El DHC • CTB • PLC • PC • OLS • OLM ^ ^ C 0 „ ^ *+t S ^ ^ f p , 

[C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery -_?-?-v~2* C—f/^-p j , 
• WFX • PMX • SWD • IPI • EOR • PPR 1 

Po<?> 
fD] Other: Specify 

[2] NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or • Does NotApply Q ^ y0 ^ 
orking, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners " " D ^ / ^ f ^ fA] • 

IB] • 

[C] • 

[D] • 

[E] • 

m • 

U.S. Buraau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, Stale Land Office ~* £5L« / ^ x * 
o^yo 

' y 

I | Waivers are Attached £ C>4, d 

[3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE 
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE. 

[4] CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative 
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this 
application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division. 

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity. 

Michelle Doescher Agent 03/02/2015 

^y£*j&X*~-¥. 
Print or Type Name Signature Title Date 

' shelly_doescher@yahoo.com 

e-mail Address 



BREITBURN 
ENERGY PARTNERS 

March 04,2015 

Mr. Michael McMillan 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
Engineering Bureau 
1220 S. St Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

Re: Form C-107A: Application for Downhole Commingling (REVISED) 
Breitburn Operating LP 
Encore M State No. 008 
API No. (30-025-40721) 
2,340 FSL & 1,650 FEL 
Section 19, T-22 South, R-37 East, NMPM 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. McMillan: 

Attached is a C-107A application for amending DHC-4705 downhole commingling the 
captioned well to include the Tubb Oil & Gas (Oil) 60240 Pool. This request supersedes all 
prior DHC requests made pursuant this well. This is the first DHC of the Tubb Pool in this 
lease however, prior approved DHC in the area are included in the basis of the proposed 
.allocation. The well in question is currently shut-in pending approval of this application 
therefore expedited consideration is respectfully requested. 

On September 29,2014, Quantum Resources Management, L L C , subsequently acquired by 
Breitburn Operating, LP, obtained approval to downhole commingle the Blinebry, 
Drinkard and Wantz-Abo Pools within the well. Pursuant to the DHC-4705,33.3% of the 
oil and gas was to be allocated to each of the pools as is typical in this area. Prior 
production was allocated 50% each to the Drinkard and Wantz-Abo Pools. In the process 
of completing the Blinebry, Quantum perforated into the Tubb Oil & Gas Pool. Breitburn 
learned of this when filing a C-105 for completion of the Blinebry Pool. Consequently, 
Breitburn seeks approval to downhole commingle all four pools within the well. 

In 2014 the well produced 10 to 15 BOPD from the Drinkard and Wantz-Abo and the 
allocation factor was 50% in each pool. In November, 2014, the well was recomputed in the 
Blinebry and Tubb intervals and initially produced at 40 BOPD. Daily well volume 
declined rapidly over the next several days as is typically the case. It was determined to 
commingle the well when the rates dropped below 20 BOPD and it is believed that the rate 
from the Blinebry/Tubb will continue to decline after commingling until such time as all 

Breitburn Operating LP, 600 Travis Street Suite 4800, Houston, Texas 77002 (713) 437-8000 



Bretiburn, LP 
Application for Downhole Commingling 
Encore M State No. 008 
Page 2 

zones equalize. Therefore, a reasonable approximation of the allocation is an even split of 
25% per zone as indicated on the revised C-107 A. 

Commingling the Encore M State No. 008 is necessary to improve the efficiency of this well 
and recover more of the hydrocarbon reserves encountered in the wellbore. While multiple 
intervals are believed to have hydrocarbon potential, the productivity of individual zones 
varies across the field and it is not economically feasible to produce zones individually. In 
the absence of such data, it is believed this is a reasonable approach in this well based on 
sound engineering principles and experience. 

Please note that the working, royalty and overriding royalty Interest ownership in this well 
is common throughout. Consequently, notice of this application is not required to any 
interest owner. 

Approval of this application will afford Breitburn the opportunity to recover additional oil 
and gas reserves from the Blinebry Oil & Gas, Tubb Oil & Gas (Oil), Drinkard and 
Wantz;Abo Pools within the Encore M State No. 008 that may otherwise not be recovered, 
thereby preventing waste, and will not violate correlative rights. 

Thank you for your assistance in preparation and consideration of this request. If there 
should be any questions, please call me at 713-452-2882 or Jeannie McMillan, Regulatory 
Manager at 713-634-4696. 

Dalian Payne 
Reservoir Engineer Advisor 
Breitburn Operating, LP 
600 Travis Street, Suite 4800 
Houston, Texas 77002 

Breitburn Operating LP, 600 Travis Street, Suite 4800, Houston, Texas 77002 (713) 437-8000 

Sincerely, 



District I 
l&U H. Prmdb Dri—, ItaMa, NM IS240 

District q 
111 S. FimSw*rtt«-.NMtg2IO 

District HI 
1000 Rio Branca Votd, Ante, NM 37410 

District IV 
1220 a Si Prmtij Dr. S-_ti Fe, NM 117301 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

Oil Conservation Division 
1220 South St. Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

APPLICATION FOR DOWNHOLE COMMINGLING 

Form C-107A 
Revised August 1,2011 

APPLICATION TYPE 
__X Single Well 

Establish Pre-Approved Pools 
EXISTING WELLBORE 

X Yes No 

Breitburn Operating LP 600 Travis Street, Suite 4800 Houston, Texas 77002 

Operator 
Encore M State 008 

Address 
Unit J, Section 19, T-22 South, R-37 East LEA 

Lease Well No. Unit Letter-Section-Township-Raiige 

OGRID No. 370080 PropWvCode 314022 API No. 30-025-40721 Lease Type: Federal _X_State Fee 

County 

DATA ELEMENT UPPER ZONE 
INTERMEDIATE 

ZONE 1 
INTERMEDIATE 

ZONE 2 LOWER ZONE 

Pool Name 

Bllnebrv Oil & Hu HMD Tubb Oil&CuKJU) Drinkard Wantx-Aho 

Pool Code M124II 19190 «700 

Top md Bottom of Pay Section 

(Perforated or Open-Hole Interval) 5674*-6079' 6079'-6192' 6462'-6684' 6746' -6832' 

Method trf Production 

fFlowine or Artificial Lift) Artificial Lift Artiftrlal 1.1ft Artfflrial I.MI ArtlBelal Lift 

Bottotnbole Pressure 

(Note: Pressure data will not be required if the bottom perforation in 

Ihe tower sue is within 150% of tbe deplh of the top perforation in 

the oncer zone) 

Not Required Not Required Net Required Not RtODlred 

Oil Gravity or Gu BTU 

fDearee APlorGas BTU) 

38 Deg. API 

1W2BTU 

38 Deg. API ' 

1342 BTU 

38 Deg. API 

1342 BTIJ 

31 Deg. API 

1.142 irru 

Producing. Shut-in or 

New Zone Shut- In Shut- In Shut- In Shot-In 

Date and OtVGts/Witcr Rata of List Production 

(Note: For new zones with no production history, applicant ihall be 

retro ired to attach nroductioo estimate rod lupporting data.) 

Estimated: 
5 BOPD 
16 MCFGD 
10 BWPD 

Estimated: 
5 BOPD 
16 MCFGD 
10 BWPD 

Estimated: 
5 BOPD 
16 MCFGD 
10 BWPD 

Estimated: 
5 BOPD 
16 MCFGD 
10 BWPD 

Fixed Allocadon Percentage 

(Note: If allocation i l based upon something other than current or 

oast DToduction. nnroorrina data r» mmianntion will be reauired) 

OU Gu Water 

25% 25% 25% 

OU Gu Water 

25% 23% 25% 

OU Gu Water 

15% 25% 25% 

OU C u Water 

33% 25% 25% 

ADDITIONAL DATA 

Are all working, royalty and overriding royalty interests tdtntk— In all commingled man? 

If not, have an working, royalty and overriding royalty interest owners been notified by certified mall? 

Are all prodactd fmldi from an commingled n i a compirlbk with each other? 

WtU eoamlnaflng decrease the vahtt gf prodacllanT 

irthb well d on. or commnniliml hrtth, Male or federal audi, b u dtber tbe CommltsiODcr of PnhBe Laodi 
or the Halted State) Bartaa of Land Management been nottflad hi writing of this application? 

NMOCD Reference Ca»e No. appUtabh » t h b weU: 

Ye 

Ye 

No_ 

_No_J_ 

No_ 

Attachments: 
C-102 for each zone ta be eeokmlngkd thowtng I t j spaetag unit and acreage dedication. 
F r r t a c f a e w e tor earn* for ealcMit eat rear, (llset trtUxblt, *atca ezpUmttioa.) 
For noes with no production Unary, t ^ l " ' - 1 predaetkm rates and supporting data. 
Data to support aDoeation nnthod erformeis. 
Naotkatbra tbt of working, rojalty aad overriding royalty Intercsti for iwcom—«n Interest casts. 
Any additional ttatrm—.tt. data or doenments required te support coc—tungllng. 

FM-AfTROVlD fOOLS 

tt tftOaskm t ta aphtha owd reek. t— toCkmia* addMa—1 Ulinairlnn wta ba raaatra* 

Liu tt tata w a n agp—«t—. fcmWi »—amlngllm wMuq TM* inepuanl f i • * w n i l Ftdt 
Ua aT aU ttmnton wttbla the prapowd h O n m l r—ta 
TrWlh- al m" I • M l **r rry ••_ Pr»App—v— F—b r m r̂m^eai M t o rf I—l appQ—ri—. 
PatawWcpcemr*—a. 

I hereby certify that the informationabove is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

SIGNATURE Xle£iM^ 
TYPE OR PRINT NAME: Michellc#ocsch. 
E-MAIL ADDRESS: shelly_doescher@yahoo.com 

TITLE: Agent DATE: March 04.2015 
TELEPHONE NO: (5051320-5682 



BREITBURN 
ENERGY PARTNERS 

February 26, 2015 

New Mexico Otl Conservation Division 
Attn: Mr. Michael McMiMan 
1220 South St. Francis Or. 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

Re: DHC: Encore M State No. 8 well 
Ownership 

Dear Mr. McMillan: 

This letter is to clarify ownership in the referenced well and should be included in the down hole 

commingle application for the above well. 

The ownership is identical for all of the pools (zones) to be commingled: (Blinebry Oil & Gas (oil) 

(#6660); Drinkard (#19190); Wantz; Abo (#62700) and Tubb Oil and Gas Pool (#60240). 

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. 

Paul Agulrre £ S 
Landman 
Breitburn Operating LP 
600 Travis St., Suite 4800 
Houston, TX 77002 

Brertbum Operating LP, 600 Trovii S t , Suite 4800, Houston, TX 77002 (713) 437-8000 



DLS miCTI 
1625N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 
Phone: {515) 3M-61 fit F«*: (575) 393-0720 

DISTRJCm 
Sll S. First SL, Artesia, NM 88210 
Phone:(57S) 743-1283 Fax:(S75) 748-9720 
DISTRICT III 
1000 Rio Hra70l Koad, ATOC, NM S74f0 
Phone: (5US) 334-6178 Fax: (SOS) 334-6171) 
DISTRICT IV 
1220 S. Si. Francis Stnla Fe. NW 87505 
Phone: (50S) 476-3460 fax: (505) 476.3462 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals ic Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
1220 South St Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Form C-102 

Revised August 1, 2011 

Submit one copy to appropriate 

District Office 

• AMENDED REPORT 

W] ELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
'API Number 

, 3 0 - 0 2 5 - 4 0 7 2 1 

'Pool Code 

6660 

'Pool Name 

B l i n e b r y O i l & Gas ( O i l ) 

•Property Code 

314022 

•Property Name 

Encore M State 
'Well Number 

8 
'OGRID Ha 

370080 
•Operator Name 

Breitburn Operating LP 
'Elevation 

3408' 
10 Surface Location 

UL or lot no. 

J 
Section 

19 
Toirnsbip 

22 S 
Range 

37 E 
Lot Inn Feet from the 

2340' 
Ncrih/South line 

South 
Feet from the 

1650' 
East/lest line 

East 
Count]) 

Lea 

^Bottom Hole Location 1 f Different From Surface 
UL or lot no. SecUon Township Bangs Lot ldn Feet from the North/South Une Feet rrctn tbe East/left line County 

" Dedicated Acres 

40 

"Joint or. Infill 

N 

"Consolidation Code l s0rter No. 

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all.interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division. 

/•///// 
'i / <* / / 

4-
ENCORE M STATE 
No. 8 
Dev. 3408' 
NAD 83 NM East 
N= 502563' 
E« 891545"' 
Lat. = 3272'35.44" 
LQng.=-103'11'56.26" 

T 

1$ 

4 

To Near Survey & Lease Line 

1650' 

6 # 

17OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ Aereiy txrttfr All tlw information contains,! herein is /me and contpiete 

lo ihe best ofmy knowledge ond belief, and thai Ihli organization either 

Ohm a working interest or unlvaseJ mineral interest in Ihe land including 

ihe proumtil bottom hair location or nai a right to drill this KVII at this 

location pursuant lo a contract with an omier of inch a mineral or wyrktng 

interest, ur to a voluntary pmilliig agreement or a compulsory pooling 

order heretofore entered by the division. 

Printed Hun* 

B-m*il Address 

18SURVEY0R CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that Ihe well location shown on this 

plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys 

made by me or under my supervision, and thai ihe 

same is true and correct la the best of my belief. 

7-26-2012 

CerUnaau Kuxnbar 

M Miles sw o f 
Eunice New Mexico. File No. A-7067 



DISTRICT I 
lr.25 N. French'Dr., Hobbs, NM SS240 
Phone: (575) 39.1-6161 Fax: (J/S) 393-0720 

DISTRICT n 
Si IS. First Si, Artesia, NM RRIlfl 
Miorte: (575) 748-1283 Fan: (575) 748-9720 
DISTRICT III 
1000 Rio Rrazoj Road, Aztec. NM K7410 
Phone: (505) 334-6178 la*: (505) 334-6170 
DISTRICT I V 

1220 S. St. Fmnci&Or., Santa Fe, NM R7505 
I'hnne: (JOS) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals * Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
1220 South St. Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Form C-102 
Revised August 1,2011 

Submit one copy to appropriate 
District Office 

D AMENDED REPORT 

ELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
'API Number 

30-025-40721 
'Pool Code 3Pool Name 
60240 Tubb O i l & Gas ( O i l ) 

•Property Code 
3 1 4 0 2 2 

'Property Name 

Encore M State 
•Fell Number 

8 
7 OGRID No. 

370080 
'Operator Nome 

Breitburn Operating LP 
'Deration 

3408' 
10Surface Location 

UL or lot no. 

J 
Section 

19 
Township 

22 S 
Range 

37 E 
Lot Ida Feet from the 

2340' 
North/South Hno 

South 
Feet from the 

1650' 
East/West Une 

East 
County 

Lea 

"Bottom Ho e Location L Different From Surface 
UL or lot no. SecUon Township Range Lot ldn feet from the Korth/fouUi Une Feet from tbe Bast/West line Count; 

"Dedicated Acres 

40 

"Joint or Infill 

N 

"ConeolidaUon Code "Order No. 

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until ali.interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division. 

! 1 

..... + _ 

j ENCORE M STATE 
' No. 8 
! Elev. 3408' 
I NAD 83 NM East 

N= 502563' ! 

I E= 891545' I 
] Lat. = 3272'35.44" \ 

Long.=-103'ir56.26* \ 
1 \ 

11 

16 

-+ 

. ! 

To Near Survey k Lease Line 
1 1650' 

17OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hrrchy certify that ttte htfofntsiiott amtatneJ Herein ir /rue andcmn/rJete 

to Ihe bat ojmy bmrlcdgc and belief, andthat this organaithn cither 

owns a uwting iaterttl or unleajed mimral interest it the land Including 

the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this veil at this 

location punuanl to a contract with an aimer afiuch a mineral or mirting 

Interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a Lvnipuliory pooling 

order hereiofiirt entered by the division. 

~ri*s* * """"" 

•ri >c.l^y/-^ £ h > S L 

• cZ-Cn*' 

8-meil address 

58SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
/ herahv certify that the well location shown on this 

plat ivas plottedfrom field notes ofactual surveys 

made by me or under my supervision, and that ihe 

same is true and correct to the best of my belief. 

7-28-2012 

Certificate Number 

M Miles SW of Sunice New Mexico. File No. A-7067 



DISTRICT ] 
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88140 
Phone:(575)393-6161 Fax: (575)393-0720 
DISTRICT f l 
811 S. Firsl St., Artesia. NM 88210 
Phone: (575) 743-1283 Fax; (575) 748-9720 
DISTRICT III 
1000 Ria Rriziw Road. Artec. NM 07410 
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505)334-6170 
niSTRICT IV 
1220 S. St. Francis Dt.. Sonin Fe, NM 87505 
Phnne: (505) 476-3460 Fav: (505) 476-3462 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals 4c Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
1220 South. St. Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Form C-102 

Revised August 1,2011 

Submit one copy lo appropriate 

District Office 

• AMENDED REPORT 

E a LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
'API Number 

30-025-40721 
'Pool Code )Pool Name 

19190 D r i n k a r d 
•Property Code 

314022 
s Property Name 

Encore M State 
•fell Number 

8 
'OGRID No. 

370080 
'Operator Name 

Breitburn Operating LP 
*ElairaUon 

3408' 
10Surface Location. 

UL or lot no. 

J 
Section 

19 
Town! hip 

22 S 
Range 

37 E 
Lot ldn Feet from the 

2340' 
North/South line 

South 
Feet from the 

1650' 
Bast/lest lute 

East 
County 

Lea 

"Bottom Ho e Location I Different From Surface 
UL or lot no. Section Tovnshlp Rang* Lot ldn Feet tram Ute North/South line Feet from the But/Vest line County 

'Dedicated Acres 

40 

"Joint or Infill 

N 

"Consolidation Code ^Order No. 

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division. 

s .' / / S / / / /\ s s s /• / / / ,' w 

ENCORE M STATE 
No. 8 
Etev. 3408' 
NAD 83 NM East 
•N= 502563' 
E= 891545' 
l o t = 32*22'35.44" 
Long.=-103"ir5R26" 

16 ,7OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that th* information contained herttn Is true and rtwejtieie 

lo the beil of my knon-latge and belle}', and thai this ir^nnl'-aiion either 

owns a mrrling interest or unlearn! nineral interest in ihe land including 

Ihe proposed bottom kale location or has a right tu drill this veil at tnis 

location pursuant to a contract Kith an owntr of iuch a mineral or working 

interest, or too voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling 

order heretofore entered by the division. 

a. _ 
To Near. Survey & Lease Line 

1050" 

llfnetws bate 

E-mail Address 

18SURVEY0R CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby r.t'rlify that the well location shown on litis 

plat was plottedfrom field notes of actual surveys 

made by me or under my supervision, anil that the 

same is true and correct to the best of my belief. 

iJ! Miles SW of Eunice New Mexico. File No. h-W7 



DISTRICT I 
1025 N. French Di., Hobbs, NM 88240 
Phone: (575)393-6161 Fax:(575)393-0720 

DISTRICT II 
811 S. Firsl St.. Artesia, NM 88210 
Phooe: (57S) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720 
DISTRICT HI' 
1000 Rio Hrazoi Road. Aztec, NM 87410 
Phone: (S0J) J34-0178 Fox: (505) 334-6170 
DISTRICT IV 
1220 S. Si. Francis Dr.. Santa Fe, NM 37505 
Phone: (505) 476-34M1 Far: (505) 476-3462 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals At Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
1220 South St. Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe. NM 87505 

Form C-102 
Revised August 1,20)1 

Submit one copy to appropriate 
District Office 

• AMENDED REPORT 

ELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
"API Number 

30-025-40721 

2Pool Code 3Pool Name 
62700 Wantz;Abo 

•Property Code 
314022 

'Property Name 

Encore M State 
•fell Dumber 

8 
rOGRID Ha. 

370080 
'Operator Name 

Breitburn Operating IP 
'Deration 

3408' 
10Surface Location 

UL or lot no. 

J 
SecUon 

19 
Totmshlp 

22 S 
Range 

37 E 
Lot ldn Feet from the 

2340' 
Horth/Souttt line 

South 
Feet from the 

1650' 
Boat/West hue 

East 
County 

Lea 

"Bottom Ho e Location I Different From Surface 
Ul or lot no. Section Towaihlp Ha age 1st Us TWt from the Worth/South 11a* Feel from the East/Test line County 

"Dedicated Acres 

40 

"Joint or Infill 

N 

,*ConsoUdatifni Code "Order Ho, 

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division. 

A f T / / / / 
I 

! 

16 

, 4 -

ENC0RE M STATE 
No. 8 
Elev. 3408' 
NAD 83 NM East 
N= 502563' 
E= 891545" i 
Lat. = 32'22'35.44* j 
Long.=-103*ir56.26" ! 

- 4 -
i 

4 

To Near Survey & Lease Line 
1650' 

_ Z 

''OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that the information contained herein istrue and complete 

to the bast o) my knowledge and belief, and that this organtation either 

o»™a uvking interest or unlt ascdmineral interest in the land including 

the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this «JI ul this 

location pursuant to a contract Kith an Owner of such a mineral or Hxnting 

interest, or to a voluntary pooling agrcetuenl or a compulsory pooling 

order heretofore entered by the division. 

Printed Kama 

E-anU Mima 

18SURVEY0R CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that the welt location shown on thi1! 

plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys 

made by me or under my supervision, and that the 

same is true and correct lo Ihe best of my belief. 

7-28-2012 

Certlfleate Humber 

A3. Miles Sff 0 f Eunice New Mexico. File No. A-7067 



State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

Susana Martinez 
Governor 
David Martin 
Cabinet Secretary 

Brett F. Woods, Ph.D. 
Deputy Cabinet Secretary 

Jaml Bailey, Division Director 
Oil Conservation Division 

Administrative Order DHC-4705 
Order Date: September 30, 2014 

Application Reference Number: pMAM1427238751 

Quantum Resources Management, LLC 
5 Houston Center 
1401 McKinney Street, suite 2400 
Houston, Tx. 77010 

Attention: David Catanach 

Encore M State Well No. 8 
API No. 30-025-40721 
Unit J, Section 19, Township 22 South, Range 37 East NMPM 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Pool BLINEBRY OIL AND GAS (OIL) Oil (6660) 
Names: DRINKARD Oil (19190) 

WANTZ;ABO Oil (62700) 

Reference is made to your recent application for an exception to Division Rule 19.15.12.9A. 
NMAC of the Division Rules and Regulations to permit the above-described well to commingle 
production from the subject pools in the wellbore. 

It appears that the subject well qualifies for approval for such exception pursuant to the 
provisions of Division Rule 19.15.12.11 A. NMAC, and since reservoir damage or waste will not 
result from such downhole commingling, and correlative rights will not be violated thereby, you 
are hereby authorized to commingle the production as described above and any Division Order 
which authorized the dual completion or otherwise required separation of the zones is hereby 
placed in abeyance. 

In accordance with Division Rule 19.15.12.11A.(6) NMAC, the production attributed to any 
commingled pool within the well shall not exceed the allowable applicable to that pool. 

As per the application, the assignment of allowable and allocation of production from the subject 
well shall be based on the analysis of the historical production from surrounding wells in the 
same pools. 
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Assignment of allowable and allocation of production from the well shall be as follows: 

BLINEBRY OIL AND GAS (OIL) POOL Pet. Gas: 33.3 Pet. Oil: 33.3 

DRINKARD POOL Pet. Gas: 33.3 Pet. Oil: 33.3 

WANTZ;ABO POOL Pet. Gas: 33.3 Pet. Oil: 33.3 

It is also understood that you have given due notice of this application, as defined in Division 
Rule 19.15.4.12A.(6) NMAC, to all owners of interest when ownership is not common for the 
commingled zones within the spacing unit. 

REMARKS: This Order supersedes Administrative Order DHC-519HB, issued on July 19, 
2013. 

This Order is subject to like approval from the New Mexico State Land Office. 

Pursuant to Division Rule 19.15.12.1 IB. NMAC, the commingling authority granted herein may 
be rescinded by the Division Director if conservation is not being best served by such 
commingling. 

JAMI BAILEY J 
Director 

JB/mam 

cc: New Mexico Oil Conservation Division - Hobbs 
New Mexico State Land Office - Oil, Gas, and Minerals 


